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Members for Frome 

First incarnation (1884-1902, two members) 

Member Party Term 

none 1884-1890 

William Copley none 1884-1887 

Clement Giles none 1887-1890 

Liberal 1890-1902 

Conservative 1890—late 1890s 

National Defence League Late 1890s-1902 

Second incarnation (1938-1977) 

Ebenezer Ward 

Laurence O'Loughan 

Clement Giles 

Member Party 

Mick O'Halloran 

Tom Casey 

Ernest Allen 

Australian Labor Party 

Australian Labor Party 

Term 

1938-1960 

1960-1970 

Liberal Party of Australia 1970-1977 

Third incarnation (1993—present) 

Member Party Term 

Rob Kerin Liberal Party of Australia 1993-2008 

Geoff Brock Independent 2009—present 

Election results 

Main article: Electoral results for the district of Frome 

South Australian state election, 2010: Frome 

Party Candidate Votes 04 *To 

Independent Geoff Brock 7,965 37.7 +37.7 

Liberal Terry Boylan 7,713 36.5 -12.0 

Labor John Rohde 3,900 18.5 -22.0 

Greens Joy O'Brien 644 3.1 -0.7 

Family First John McComb 561 2.7 -2.5 

Save the RAH Max Van Dissel 328 1.6 +1.6 

Total formal votes 21,1 11 97.2 

Informal votes 587 2.8 

Turnout 21,698 94.8 

Two-party-preferred result 

Finn-Hen urarinetiist nrohuilei/Plertnrol rlictrirt nP Prnmia IG/AAt11111 
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Electoral district of Frome 
From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia 

home is an electoral district of the House of Assembly in the Australian state of South Australia. It 
is named after Edward Charles Frome, the third surveyor-general of South Australia. The electorate 
is based around the industrial city of Port Pirie and the agriculture areas of Clare and Gilbert Valleys. 
It covers a total of 6,889.7 km2 and takes in the towns of Auburn, Clare, Crystal Brook, Gladstone, 
Laura, Mintaro, Penwortham, Port Broughton, Port Pirie, Snowtown, Tarlee and Riverton. 

Frame has existed in three incarnations throughout the history of the House of Assembly: as a multi-
member marginal electorate from 1884 to 1902, as a single member electorate in a multi member 
electoral system from 1938 to 1977, and as a marginal to moderately safe seat for the Liberal Party 
of Australia since 1993. 

The first incarnation was, like the rest of the state, independent-held until the development of the 
party system until in the 1890s. The two seats were split evenly with a conservative and a liberal 
member from 1890 until the seat's abolition in 1902. 

The second incarnation began in 1938 after the introduction of the Playmander. The electorate was 
dominated by the Labor-voting town of Port Pirie as a single member seat. The seat was won by 
Mick O'Halloran, who served as Opposition Leader from 1949 until his death in 1960. After the end 
of the Playmander which saw all electorates hold approximately the same number of voters, Frome 
took in more rural areas around Port Pirie, and was lost by Labor to the Liberal and Country League, 
until the abolition of the seat in 1977. 

The third incarnation saw the seat revived at the 1991 redistribution as a marginal seat, which took in 
Port Pirie and surrounding rural areas. It was first contested at the 1993 election and was won by 
Liberal candidate Rob Kerin. 

3/4 Kerin chose to retire in November 2008, which triggered a January 2009 Frome by-election. The seat 
was won by independent Geoff Brock after a very close preference contest in which Brock fetish 
second place by 30 votes, with the Liberals in front and Labor coming third. Brock received 
sufficient preferences from the eliminated Labor candidate to prevail over the Liberal candidate by 
over 600 votes, or 51.7 percent of the two-candidate preferred vote. He increased his primary and 
two-candidate vote significantly at the 2010 election, and the Labor candidate notably won the two-
party preferred vote against the Liberal candidate by 30 votes. 
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Government 
of South Australia 

2009MHE-03570 

Miss 

Dear Miss 

Office of the: 

Minister for Health 

Minister for the 
Southern Suburbs 
Minister Assisting the 
Premier in the Arts 
Level 9 
1I Ferdmarsh Square 
Aoe:acie SA 5000
GPO Box 2555 
Aoelacle SA 5001 
DX 243 

Telephone 10818463 6270 
Facsim te :08' 8463 6277 
ivinster Healthenea'th.sa.go• 

On behalf of Hon John Hill MP, Minister for Health, I acknowledge receipt of your 
letter of 18 September 2009 about a Specialist Medical Centre for Port Pine. 

Your correspondence is currently receiving attention and a response will be forwarded 
at the earliest opportunity. 

Yours sincerely 

leitc4A--) 

(QvCarolyn Lee 
Manager 
Office of the Minister for Health 

Date: x-,0.0°1 
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Hon John Hill MP 

2009MHE•03570 

Mi 

Dear Miss 

Government 
of South Australia 

Minister for Health 
Minister for the 
Southern Suburbs 
Minister Assisting the 
Premier In the Arts 
Love' 9 
1 I Ha-xi:P.3W Sq4Aft 
Adelaide SA 5000 
G30 3ux 2555 
ACC a Ue 54 5:101 
DX 243 
lerephone (08)8463 6270 
Facer:ere (08)8463 6277 
midrste,Heard)Ohealth.sagov. 

Thank you for your letter of 18 September 2009 about the establishment of a Specialist 
Medical Centre in Port Pihe. 

SA Health recognises and encourages private medical services to be established within 
rural communities. SA Health and Country Health SA (CHSA) have a long established 
history of working collaboratively with private medical practitioners in the provision of 
health services to the residents of local communities. 

Currently, CHSA and the local Health Advisory Council for Port Pine are engaged in 
a 10 year health service needs and planning process. This process will identify the 
needs of the local community and support the planning of long term health services to 
meet those needs. You may wish to consider discussing your proposal to estabhsn 
the Specialist Medical Centre in Port Pine with Mr Roger Kirchner, Director Mid North 
Cluster, CHSA on telephone 8638 4575. 

Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention and I trust this information w:I: be of 
assistance to you. 

Yours sincerely 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH 

Date: 7° 4$ 

•••• ..,.. . 4~0 410,0 hetet' SS', 
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DIRECTIONS 

 NIZUMV, SIZMMIIIIMINOINP 

putting people first 

Links to Seek Lawlament On Line 

South Australian Government's Notice of Vacancies website 
http://www.vacancies.sa.qov.au 

A Heath • 
http: .sa ea 

c 4 01 ?VV. n 

licc1ev Y lc( V-% rear 62 no 9 
careers.com.au 

Australian Job Search 
http://iobsearch.qov.au 

Seek 
http://www.seek.com.au 

indeed 
http://www.indeed.com.au 

i;;I'S.00771 
http://iobs.com.au 

Jobseelcer 
http://www.iobseeker.com.au 

Career Ore 
http://www.careerone.com.au 

The Resource Channel a 
http://www.theresourcechannel.com.au/job-board? 
kevs=&location=1 01 &discipl i ne=All&ind ustrv=All&as=Search+Jobs&level=All&class=A 
nv&posted=All&quicksearch=true 

To seek Mining vacancies go to each individual company website & apply direct eg: 
- BHP Biliton - Rio Tinto - Oz Minerals 
- Heathgate Resources 
- Skilled 

- Brambles - Chandler Macleod 
- Monadelphous - Santos 

To seek Retail vacancies go to each individual ccmpany v,rebsite & apply direct eg: 
- Kmart - Coles - Woolworths 
- Auto Pro - Supa Cheap Auto - Target 
- Supa Cheap - Reject Shop - Go-Lo 
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Our ref: 13YNRR063 

1 May 2013 

Dear Ms 

g7\L;(,. Government of South Australia 

::::Z sit4  SA Health 

Country Health SA Local Health 
Network Inc. 

Yorke and Northern Rural 
Region 

ch Pon Pine Regional Heath Senate 
The Terrace 
PO Box 546 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 - 

Phone (08) 8638 4581 
Fax (08) 8638 4356 
MIN 96 157 860 816 

Websae lAW1Se health se tow aci 

I write in response to your letter dated 23 April 2013 in which you are seeking information on the meetings that have occurred during the year of 2009 between you and I so you can provide this information to the Minister for Health. 

I can confirm that we have met on two occasions to discuss your proposed Business Plan and research and that these meetings were held on 11 December 2009 and 5 February 2010, as arranged by my then Executive Assistant, Ms Jemma Salvemini. 

I also understand that you would like information on the role of the Port Pirie Health Advisory Council (HAC) and that you are considering applying to the HAC to become a member. Can I please suggest that you write to the HAC expressing your interest in becoming a member and ask that the HAC consider your nomination. The letter can be made attention to Mr Barry Hay, Presiding Member of the Port Pirie Health Advisory Council, PO Box 546, Port Pirie SA 5540. 
I will be in contact with you shortly to discuss the role and function of the HAC. 

Yours sincerely 

ROget Kirchner 
Regional Director 
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Hon John Hill MP 

Ms 

near Mr; 

Government 
of South Australia 

Minister for Health 
and Ageing 

Minister for Mental Hea 
and Substance Abuse 

-Minister for the Arts 

int' 9 
1: 34 oti 33a.‘33 So.- 3: 
Am Go SA 5C7,3.3 

G70 3ox 7355 - 
Ace t oe SA SW.; 
Y.< 4 

Te CO ore i08i 8463 6270 
1.04 ;OW 8463 627i 

P‘ SA 

Thank you for your letter of 31 August 2012 about establishing a specialist medical 
centre at Port Pine and offering to provide the business plans and research information 
collected throughout your project. 

I asked Adjunct Professor Belinda Moyes, Chief Executive Officer, Country Health SA 
Local Health Network (CHSA), who is responsible for Port Pine Regional Health 
Service (PPRHS), to consider your offer and I am advised as follows: 

As Ms may be aware, the PPRHS already provides consulting room 
facilities for some specialties identified through consultation with the local general 
practitioners. 

In these instances, PPRHS pays the travel allowance and provides hospital 
accommodation for visiting specialists providing medical inpatient services. 

PPRHS also distributes monthly information to all doctors and health units within 
the town and surrounding area of the specialists' visiting dates and the waiting 
times to see new patients. 

The completed Pod Pine GP Pius Health :are Centre, sct;eduieri Ica Sepir. 11.1fri 

2013, will also have capacity to provide additional consulting space, if needed 
The nature of what additional medical services may be required is yet to be 
determined. 

The Port Pirie Health Advisory Council has undertaken a 10 year planning 
process, and is now engaging the local general practitioner in planning how to 
shape medical services into the future. 

If Ms would like to have input into the development of the Pod Pine GP 
Plus Health Care Centre, there is a consumer group that she may wish to join. 
Further information is available by contacting Ms Lisa Cockington, Regional 
Director, Community Health and Primary Health Care Programs, PPRHS, CHSA, 
on telephone 8638 4505 or Ms Georgina Bickley, Manager, Environmental Health 
Centre, PPRHS, CHSA, on telephone 8638 4100. 
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Thank you you for writing to me on this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

n zz_ -L,, 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND AGEING 

Date -227 16 14, 
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1)6-Nitto Reciasi-Reqtc of es)sit.)EsS N\est4E 
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09 May 2011 

Dear Client, 

Application for Registration of a Business Name 

OffICe of 
consumerana 
Business Affairs 

Wound now. Chesser House 
91-97 Grenfell Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 

GPO Box 1907 
Adelaide SA 5001 

Telephone 1300138918 
Facsimile 1081 8209 9771 
www.ocbastgov.au 
ABN 30 652 402 747 

I refer to your application (Ref: 891020), to register the above business name. The Office of 
Consumer and Business Affairs (OCBA), incorporating the Corporate Affairs Commission, is 
considering refusing your application under Section 8(4) of the Business Names Act 1996 (the 
Act). 

OCBA believes the name is likely to be confused with, or mistaken for the registered name(s): 

However, before OCBA decides, we give you the opportunity to provide us with: 

1. any further information or arguments that might influence OCBA's decision (this process can 
take up to 4 weeks); or 

2. a letter withdrawing your application (application fees are non refundable); or 
3. another name or names (up to 3) for OCBA to consider. 

Please note: Further name choices should be substantially different from your previous name 
choice. Adding non—descriptive words e.g. services or solutions, changing plurals to singular 
or vice versa, or adding acronyms e.g. SA to your original name choice is unlikely to change 
OCBA's opinion. 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

I:wslt Government 
of South Australia 
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OCBA invites you to pursue any one of these 3 options within 28 days. If you have not 

responded, on 9 June 2011, OCBA's decision will be that your appli  inn is refused. You will 

not receive further notice and you will not be entitled to use the nam 

Should this occur, you have the right to appeal against OCBA's decision to the District Court 

under Section 16 of the Act within 21 days thereafter. 

Should you require any further information, please contact the office on 1300 138 918. 

Yours faithfully, 

and Forster 
or the Corporate Affairs Commission 

Uta Id: Rpll 

tPit t 
A411/1.! 
e:t) 

Government 
of South Australia 
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• the ATO is not satisfied that the supplier has reimbursed the GST incorrectly included in the 
price to the recipient (subparagraph 105-65(1Xc)(i) of Schedule 1 to the TM); and 

c the recipient is registered or required to be registered for GST purposes (subparagraph 105-
65(1)(c)(ii) of the TM). 

Furthermore as a general rule, the ATO will not exercise the discretion to allow a refund or credit in 
accordance with subsection 105-65(1) of Schedule 1 to the TM if the supplier has not first 
reimbursed the recipient. 

In your activity statements for the above mentioned periods you have reported sales and 
subsequently remitted GST. Once you can show proof of reimbursement of the GST portion of 
your supplies to the recipient of the supply we will refund the GST remitted. 

Issue 2 
Section 11-5 of the A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999 (GST Act) requires 
that for the purchase to be creditable, it must be for a creditable purpose, supplied to you as a 
taxable supply for which you are liable to provide consideration and that you are registered. 

Section 382-5 of Schedule 1 to the Tax Administration Act 1953 (TM) requires that you keep 
records. If you give the Commissioner a return for GST that is attributable to a tax period under 
subsection 29-10(4) of the GST Act you must keep records that record and explain all transactions 
and other acts you engage in that are relevant to the acquisition or importation in question; and you 
must retain those records for at least 5 years after the return was given to the Commissioner. 

One of the key considerations for correct attribution is when you hold a tax invoice. Subsection 29-
10(3) explains that if you do not hold a tax invoice for an acquisition when you lodge your activity 
statement for the tax period to which the input tax credit would otherwise be attributable: 

(a)the input tax credit (including any part of the input tax credit) is not attributable to that tax 
period; and 

(b)the input tax credit (or part) is attributable to the first tax period for which you give the 
Commissioner a GST return at a time when you hold that tax invoice. 

We have determined that you did not possess tax invoices when you lodged your activity 
statement's. This is because despite our request you have not produced these documents. You 
therefore have no entitlement to any input tax credits for the tax periods 1 January 2011 — 31 
March 2012. 

)c- You claimed GST on purchases of $7,043 at label 1B of your activity statement for the period's 1 
January 2011 — 31 March 2012. 

In accordance with section 105-5 of the TM the Commissioner has assessed that you are not 
entitled to the credits claimed during the period 1 January 2011 — 31 March 2012. As a result of 
this assessment, Label 18 will be reduced to $nil and Label 1A has been adjusted from $570 to 
$57 as shown on your copy of the activity statement that you provided us. 

Please refer to the summary of activity statement revisions that is attached. 

Reasons for our penalty decision 

Penalty shortfall amount and tax period 
Section 284-75 of Schedule 1 to the Taxation Administration Act 1953 (TM) imposes an 
administrative penalty if you make a statement to us which is false or misleading. 

Page 5 of 6 
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We formed our view of the facts by relying on this information: 

Activity statements lodged for the tax periods 1 January 2011 — 31 March 2012 

Our decision: 

Issue 1 
Are you entitled to be registered for GST? 

NO. 

Issue 2 - C t_Ot re\ n1c, E ̀ 31- e'llAt-ceN37 Cir-F.-71 S . 

Are you entitled to the GST credits claimed on Business Activity Statement/s lodged for the tax 
period/s 1 January 2011 — 31 March 2012 

- NO. 

Why we have made this decision: 

Issue 1 
Section 25 of the A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999 (GST Act) provides that 
the Commissioner must cancel your GST registration if he is satisfied that you are not carrying on 
an enterprise. 

Section 9-20 of the GST Act provides that an enterprise is an activity, or a series of activities, done: 
(a) in the form of a business; or 
(b) in the form of an adventure or concern in the nature of trade; or 
(c) on a regular or continuous basis, in the form of a lease, licence or other grant of an 
interest in property. 

-4(c However, an enterprise does not include an activity, or series of activities, done as a private, 
recreational pursuit or hobby. 

In conjunction with section 9-20 of the GST act amongst some of the indicators that tell us a 
business enterprise being conducted are an intention of making a profit and a reasonable prospect 
of profitability, existence of a business plan, keeping of detailed business records, commercial 
sales of product &/or skills, exercise of knowledge of skill (Taxation Ruling TR 97/11). 

You have not supplied any of the requested information, such as a business plan, business 
registration, details of your client base or advertising intentions that demonstrates that you are, in 
fact, running an enterprise. 

Furthermore, you have not shown a profit since you first commenced this business nor have you 
provided any evidence showing any expectation of profit from this business. 

Therefore your GST registration will be cancelled effective 31 December 2010. 

As our decision is that your activity does not constitute an enterprise, you are not required to be 
registered for GST or report GST on your sales. 

Subsection 105-65(1) of Schedule 1 to the Taxation Administration Act 1953 (TAA) provides that 
where goods and services tax (GST) is incorrectly included in the price of a non taxable supply, the 
ATO is not obliged to refund or credit the overpaid amount to the supplier when one of the 
following conditions are met: 

Page 4 of 6 
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Kt. E O RccC`>≥
Conmonwealth Bank NtEp.c t-k to N FI9C FC.:a 

Commo nwealth Bank of Australia 
ABN 48 123 123 124 c":O t 4̀ cij t-ler•jL. Gr1/4 2 %C, 

Working Capital Services, PBS 

PO Box 4086 Freecall 1800 230 177 
Panamatta Facsimile (02) 9841 1355 
NSW 2124 Telex AA 27521 

DX 1020 Sydney (2067 058) 
2082012140951 

The Proprietor 
J Moneauic 

Monday, 20 August 2012 

Your Reference Ms 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Thank you for applying for a Commonwealth Bank of Australia merchant facility. 

After careful consideration and evaluation of the information_provided in your 
appliatibri we are unable to offer you a merchant facility. 

The Bank's decision is based on an overall assessment of the information provided 
in your application in accordance with our acceptance policy. 

Contributing factors for our decision may include: 

The duration of your business since establishment 
Your current financial position 
The type of business you operate 
The length and assessment of any other relationship you have with us 

Due to confidentiality measures around our acceptance policy, the Bank is unable to 
further disclose in more detail the factors that led to this decision. 

Thank you once again for your application. We wish you the very best in all future 
endeavours. 

Yours sincerely, 

Andrew Cheesman 
General Manager 
Merchant Solutions 

Reference: 336020.336032 Letter l3Decline Version 8 
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PURCHASER'S RECEIPT 

62070240 32 

DEMEAD -TRenYENteRK of - siitAT It &Atter DelSicK15 t rJ POSSES5a) cr • 
I-ORNA SAP 6 s Pc* n)c, 

Australian Government 

IP Australia 

ACT 2606 AUSTRALIA Tel: 1300651 010 ABS: 36 113 072 755 

'999 Imemalional- .6126263 2999 Telex: COMPAT AA 61517 

Official Receipt 

Customer ABN: 
Customer ID: 

CMR 
Date:09 Aug 2012 

5 

NPS Batch: 

Non NPS Batch: 

Description Amount 

Trade Marks SI80.00 

TOTAL $180.00 

Reference: Trade Marks TM App 

Central Office 

Note: Amounts shown include GST where applicable. Under Division 81 of A New Tax System (Goods 

and Services Tax) Act 1999, GST is not payable on the purchase of any statutory items from IP Australia. 
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Australian Government 

"' IP Australia 

Ms 

UNRECONCILED MONIES - TRADE MARKS 

Your ref: 

to 

I 

Discovery House. Phillip ACT 2606 
PO Box 200. Woden ACT 2606 
Australia 

P 1300 651 010 
(International) 

E 
ipaustralla.gov.au 

This office is in receipt of $180 for a payment in relation to an unidentified trade mark. 
Could you please advise what the payment is for and the trade mark number to which it 
relates. 

Please quote Batch 

Yours sincerely, 

,4ary Flint 
Trade Marks and Designs Administration 
02 6283 2023 

13 November 2012 

dated 09 Aug 12. 

Robust intellectual property rights delivered efficiently POD PBR 
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12/10/2016 

As a suggestion  Port Pirie Housing Project - Youth Housing - Under 25 years of age 

For example 

Abandon housing to be utilized for cost effective renovations suitable for youth housing and 
targeted at the age range of 25 years of age and under - Low maintenance gardens / yard areas 
Minimum bond required - Lower priced bracket, rental payments required - Inspections as per 
dictated in rental agreements - Group housing encouraged. 
Strictly for disadvantaged, unemployed, emergency housing, youth, under 25 years of age. 
Example - Rental payments - $150.00 - $200.00 price range, week 
Example - Bond required - Minimum,1 month bond required 

Individual Payment Scheme - Individual responsibility of payments - Rent, Bonds. Utilities 

Rental agreements - Individually based according to payments of rental payments, bonds 
required, utility accounts 
Individually based payments - Each individual is recorded on the rental agreement as being 
responsible for their share of the rental payment, bond required and utilities required. 
As per individual - Missed payments - Individual is given a warning of eviction and is required to 
forfeit their share of the bond upon this occurrence and is individually evicted without this eviction 
effecting the other residence of the property. 
Utility payments required as per individually based and is the responsibility of the individual. 
Utility accounts are separated into an individual sum of the total - Split payments of the account 
total and placed into the individuals name as the share of responsibility 
Bonds - Bonds are separated into individual payments of the total sum and responsible by the 
individual 
Rental payments - Payments are separated into individual payments of the total sum and 
responsible by the individual 

Example . Rental agreement - Group Housing • Rental payments - Bonds 

Bond required - $400.00 - 1 month bond - $200.00 per week 
Group Housing - 3 individuals - Bond split 3 ways - Rental payments split 3 ways 
Each individual is registered upon the one rental agreement and is individually responsible for 
their share of the payment, splitting the total sum of the account into three individual payments -
Including bonds required and utility accounts applied 
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Concerns 
Eliminates shortage of housing for the youth due to damages occurring within the housing sector 

to rental property's - specifically for the youth taking into consideration, age factors, responsibility 
factors, care of oneself as an individual, creates a sense of responsibility for individual payments 
of the cost of living, specifically group housing. 
Eliminates the stress factor of payments required which is the responsibility of the individual and 
not that of a whole or sole responsibility according to the name registered on the rental 
agreement, bonds and utilities. 
Eliminates the effect on individuals - Group housing of payments or eviction. 
Eliminates and lowers accumulated debts of rental payments, bonds, utility accounts as a whole 

Damages of property are to be expected due to the learning of the youth, but remain the 
responsibility of the individual - Bonds required - Cost effective renovations of the housing with 
this factor considered. 
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7 / 11 / 2016 

Private and Confidential 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is and I have been a resident of Port 
Pine for 15 years. 
In previous developments I have worked extensively within the Medical fields and conducting 
research of public awareness concerning Health issues, involving the need for Specialists 
services within the regional locations and areas of South Australia, which was developed to 
extend to the Metropolitan areas of South Australia and to worldwide proportions, creating a much 
needed commodity concerning the public's health issues within these regions and locations. 

I am contacting you today to express my concerns in relation to the ongoing effects of the public's 
health issues in regards to cross contamination caused by Airbome germs and bacteria, which 
include the effects of Influenza, colds and other related causes of cross contamination of germ 
contaminates. 

Within my suggestion I have included the details of the suggested table of Target Markets, which 
outline the services suitable for this New Development, and of whom may accept and 
acknowledge a need for this New Development. 
I have included and outlined in the section - Advantages - Increase - Decrease - in line with this 
New Development in order fo create an understanding of the health issues of which the public or 
individual, including that of Prominent positions encounter due to regular travel commitments or 
work related commitments for your review. 

I have included the suggestion concerning the effects of cross contamination contaminates in the 
section - Solution - which entails and outlines the direction of the New Development, of which will 
work in conjunction with the stipulated details of the health issues of cross contamination, within 
the sectors related to work related environments and the stipulated Target Markets, included for 
your review. 

Although I am contacting you in regards to a suggested development, I would appreciate a 
personal recognition by your company upon your consideration or acceptance of this proposal, 
that I feel would greatly benefit the public view and concerns of the public's health issues but also 
the medical developments within Australia and provide advancement within these areas of public 
health and medicine. 
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My contact details have been included and are enclosed within the letter of proposal for your 
convenience in regards to questions you may have or to contact myself in regards to acceptance 
of this proposal. 

I thank you for your time and consideration regarding this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 
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7111 /2016 

Email : 

Private and Confidential 
Australian Pharmaceutical Company 

Airborne Germs - Cross Contamination - Airborne Contaminates - Colds - Influenza -
Associated airborne contaminates, as an example 

Points of Interest : Target Market 

• Transport Services 
• Bus services 
• Airline services 
• Train services 
• Tram services 
• Work place environments - Office areas 
• Doctor's surgery's - Waiting rooms - Consultation rooms 
• Accommodation services 
• Food preparation services - Kitchen staff 
• Dental Clinics - Consultation rooms - Office areas - Waiting rooms 
• Education Departments and services - Class rooms - Office areas 
• Medical services - Establishments - Surgery - Office areas - Hospitals 
• Business Class - VIP's - Prominent positions - Office areas - Personal residence - First 

class travel services and areas 

Advantages - Increase - Decrease 

• Decrease cross contamination of germs - Through mouth, nose, touch of objects or other 
persons 

• Increase in work related capacity and productivity-Work place Environment 
• Decrease cross contamination within Medical establishments, Hospitals, Dental 

Clinics - Golden staff, for example - Mouth sores - Colds - Influenza - Increasing 
productivity and capacity within the medical establishments work environment, 
employee's, patients, Practicing Physicians 

• Decrease cross contamination in relation to travel services and accommodation 
services within the cliental and employee's 

• Increasing productivity in Educational environments 
• Eliminates cross contamination within Food preparation environments and all above 

mentioned services - Public and personal 
• Provides special services for VIP'S, Professional positions - Prominent positions - First 

class travel services - Eliminates cross contamination - Increases productivity of the 
individual, work place environments, employee's 

• Increases and reduces costs of sterilization services - Safety of instruments and equipment 
exposed and used within the Medical establishments including Doctor's surgery's, 
Hospitals, Dental Clinics 

• Decreasing the use of prescribed antibiotics - Immune System creating other 
symptoms to occur, including the multiplying effects of super bugs associated with 
influenza and other non bacterial diseases 
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Solution : 

Formula developed and expelled through the use of Air conditioning Units within these 
establishments and travel services eliminating the threat and cause of cross contamination, 
decreasing work related capacity and productivity within the individual, including the practicing 
physicians or employee's of these establishments. 
Eliminating the threat of cross contamination, Lawsuits involved in Medical issues, cross 
contamination, which include Food preparation establishments 
Purifying the air in close proximity to the individual, areas of close proximity which include Travel 
services, Medical establishments, Waiting rooms, Instruments used. 
Targeting untreatable symptoms unsuitable for antibiotic prescribed medication, which include 
Influenza, colds and other airborne disease cross contaminates. 

EFTA00266343



2f3t1 MED TO Ple9NiCeR 
T.t4 FoR.t.4 cc) PRWFtTE AND CoNFIDer411f2H-- or c,,_e,\ ,,DE r-,1 ENT B(- 

e,Lr->INESt› (TR0~._ cc,ue0 nle.n BE HEPr(--ri-t OPE..t9el 
Ocnber. f -ut4DiNc., v≤.-,et> 

GLEtsli5IDE COM rIoN 1-k0c2co PRO ågc..7" Shn.kuoRY 

-34- PI o EASE OF Acct.) Defr c>.+.1 

sit I9C-ce,-"S5 FRet-i U.K.A•rflik`l B:Itz.er4.5 I EASE eF Rce-oNcOATioi 
r›. •  c.t.:51. OF cit.,' NG, E-.>c Penise5 

fia.455 TO FAciuTiE6 klittieN TV Röcpt4 I L.)T Er%.151 

Flee) CCING TH C...051" c.)i=" L►JIrNNG EYPeN5ES . 

)I 5 EGURE: PRE el C 605“./ Pc4 6650 CLE - Fpc.4655 TO 

FOOL-1c -TR AK-5 PORT i N TERMS GF cocerr 

II~oRKS tN CO 63 .YDNICI1 \ hN3 ITN EMPLOYMENT Hoosit•14 
RK„) ec-1 6[2,61NY. -THE C.05r5 C.)f- NG AND LiuiNG

getRRCIN CLCIMENS1-5 . RENTtg L. Rest Der\ke FOR 19 

Prikk‘00 oF I s/efltS, - FINANCAleie ST f5egu-ry . 

Lb.; GLUe5TICAN'a 

1 t-RONIDik‘i F Mc( L t Tt ENS 

4 Avnt W -re ? 

"rem, 26(.4.4Nci TO i"CronNentorTS 

c 17 • 

51)e- TelkKet-5 G.LCKStre eket•IlvflL I-teeLlk 

Ltrf 

4-1A-ND v•If<v1"-CO ADEC"tpe 5

NOT- ‘1•4•51-42, c.4•3 H com('uteR 
et: e-tzt f-Ty k-ko..),skkk) - COVER'S raNeKT- KNQiä) 
(3'4  Pee%St rS r".1•C‘ •••••• •••• ••••,swN. 

EFTA00266344



- FIDEA.A3DE LAJNERS,T • / 

pRIV►aTE HND CoN F-t oc.'Nrt pjeccx-v-kov>FrTtc,"4 

C.cNI:RNMENri" N..t•i•SESS t*Ct , 

FiCit.>f,INC4 PtkCJe-QL TR NU PR), ,2C17 

PirfoReelf3t.E; - STUDENTS 

* 
-MftINC-r:e5 eoucicrnonflqt, pORPosE5 

1 >t r4v A eU I L.0 INC. • 51-11.),4-reD Prr THE 51oE cF c.JPL. 

CPI Pr ./ kn) 8..D SPACE '" t"".Fk5C4.1 P. civ D C.)N 

i-rec3Le f-"c;R Re tONS INTO Pcc)AmFrrER.le5 

o/ 4 R . ervovi=moNS ) PRo,.. .cT - s,.., i -T-Aat.x.-E Fet. (jA;bc,(9.--1-

RE.No•)FrrtoW3 tNve4.-1/4., ING ccrirs"; NMI *dillkii , SERVICE` 

PEOPLE Pr'+'4INc4 gi tv 65 / 'AAA Tev,s,N PPR-ric-tPr4NT5 Ex.:r. 

cortink..r.)x-r , / eer5e- C) PR(..',.)E.CT tNCL)O INCt ick<ENC"/&•rioN; 

UF C LE19 NI NC% PAINTING I 34-4 k FT I N C, GI= F0RN:Wr0fki 

Pfke PfNfkrrnOaS ` /ARD c.t.er+NiNG I  DIGGINGGt.: HOCES Fui 

re.f4c.-1i, :, C4 col- . 

3* Fl\)c- I r%)C4 FENc.t NC. (-)F ARE t9 5 e: PF,Ftfrn W., 57 t.:, O4==f\i"73 

FROM efn-t E NTS GF c,ce"75I1DE HEM crtH FI4-C4 LIr 

41 4 BEDRootil FBcit..4716.5 5E4, ConrrA trå Effil -fRCOM AND 

FPCILI-RES ek)ILT InN iNPRORC,E55 I (35Dr)INC, - 

OFFICE D e•-'5K C,k,` HE-AD L riTI ni 5 t-A DI NC, OGORS 

HANGING sPrx.4-; 1A)AlkDROt3e5lci..cri ek-.) kt.1 tN -

sItikece IN F,ecvE HEF)O InitrW--) I PULL OCWN) 1-itr4C,ED 

DooRS 

5,i KITCHEN FAcAti -re-5 - TV ibt.F.cc.)M - 3 -otr\1T - commoNpL, 

col-Jr/tun", ickin-teN Fwvo -ry Rocim Ft9crLITS FOR AU_ 

Re NIAL. APPLICANT'S eAC PIPPCI C.111\11' SPoNsIBLE 

cc-0%4i NC, oF" ONES FeOD - cobtc(NC. 

D (..4 e-c> )£ 5 t 0T- 5 -1 S1pL FRt9ZZE 

RE-F-"R‘PeRfrrQR SEPERfrrE" LOcAcr-RS FG14 pcoo 
4a4:5-rotruaG.0 

EFTA00266345



PR(uATe AND. Cors:F‘D€NTIAL 

FeBRe~i 9.0'7 

Gterss,pe cor-~iri FP-IPu)yislEr•J-1 4?f_cf,CATICaNå Hoe)Sink, 

Arofkbt i_ AcerimoperneN FOR Crifke'l MENTOPPoR-N -INITS, 

.44 CARczttolz)-T-es jw-FRAiNCES PPPRE hi-TIS+t P*3 e.-MP 

4 P&OnInf-NOrTneA (SCIUJING F_cec,8-reo - 

FkARgteTp.)(7i pve,  Merv". 

Cmrr/ WAN) ?)-rrtCE • REA-JDNII-ELE coi t)t-flonl SLI-1-1,9E3Le 

DuRmfrrkte5 Rt.cr-ts 

94 ReNex1FrrIC_)c-- ( PRO,16eT - 5ei-ffi8LE FOR EWD4-e-T RE..~A-ricA 

C_CA-4 L)t.%T'i SERvic.£5 I er-c)PLE rt-r•iin)e rcNtSJ 

`10LAzt. pp. -Tkc.,pr=)N-T.5/ is-lervs selEt.,) Plc1R-skC er-IKTT 

COMM l.)1\: F3X t•--0 pING g.e-ne1/4)§45-Tion..\.5 of 

C.LEFN Cc)) Nrn NC. I S*1 F-n er FLAN i -r-C•Rel 

i' lerf -,RFTrioN\s 7 MR0  CLeANti c,) t)C,c,tive CF t-tc)Cc'--5 Fc.,R 
FENunK, ecr 

ik FENC.IN4 reNeir.x. be:  MREIct 5 ePr)Rern c) ccorf• 11
PFFIl evvi5 OF GLENsiDe riet\,-TAL. rit":7H f6C.I t, Ty 

H (3 G-oRcc.*--1 FI9GILITIES Cf."7119iNe.o 

TOILETRY FAC<Lir Eb r IN LA)r)R,DR.c"CS ØpINL4 

OFFIC,E CUER He-t3 0 firrNc, - 5LIpllVt, Oc-cifA5 a 

HATJC,) ttiG SPACE V,7P,RORt3E3C75 - icccf -n -ticJe - Beier- Ir\ 
5 1-ORRee. I N Aetwe HEAD W Au-5 - PL,Lee_-0 DoiA)N 

HINGED Dee Ks 

•sk I<ticRely FAcIuTIE5l TV ROON1 "" CC,MMuNiOt-

COMmL)NIAL. k r -rc.)-+EN PIN() -1-k; Reeri Ff7C- I (TY ruR f)c. 

fteNnpe r-rppLiciAN1-5 6 -ACH RUN'Irft Aceeri ob,crri N 

Cx_t(Pf3t\i'r I S R E-5Pc.A5I BLE FbiZ Cc)OkiNc4 oF °NC-5 

EFTA00266346



ECOK POW Sill NC' CoNrigarr 

Commonwealth Bank of Australia 
ABN 48 123 123 124 

RESCUT of fReCO0LEAST MC T(ciMi Commornroalthaank 

ACE, AC c-1., STILL. PRESENT ON CRC- PIT R.€51-1tti ReVOkk . 

7A, 7 August 2018 

MS 

Dear Ms 

Thank you for your Personal Loan application for $6,000. 

We have carefully assessed your application and unfortunately it has been unsuccessful 

based on your current financial circumstances. This decision was based on information 

received from the credit reporting body, Veda Business Information Services Limited. 

Loan amount: $6,000.00 

What you need to know 

When we make a decision about whether to provide you credit, we consider a number of 

factors, including information we already hold about you, new information that you provide in 

your application and credit history information provided by credit reporting bodies 

Factors that can be taken into account include the adequacy of your income to meet 

repayments on an ongoing basis, your other debts and financial commitments. the length of 

time you have been employed and your credit history. including any bankruptcy, defaults. 

serious credit infringements, the number of applications for credit you may have made and 

any recorded payment defaults. 

In your case, one of the factors that led us to decline your loan application was credit history 

information we obtained from Veda Advantage (and in some cases Dun & Bradstreet) for the 

purposes of assessing your application. 

What Next? 

If you would like a free copy of your credit information file from a credit reporting body you 
can request this within 90 days of this letter from' 

• Veda Advantage Information Services and Solutions Limited www.veda.com.au 

• Dun & Bradstreet (Australia) Pty Ltd. — www.checkyourcredit.com.au 

We recommend you regularly check the accuracy of information held on you by credit 

reporting bodies, as incorrect information may affect your ability to obtain credit. 
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We're here to help 
We would like to be able to help you reach your financial goals and we invite you to re-apply 

at a later date. Personal circumstances can, and do, change over time, so please stay in 

touch and we will be happy to meet with yOu to discuss your needs. 

For information about accessing, correcting or making a complaint about the credit 

infomiation that we hold about you, please visit commbank.com.au (follow the Privacy 

Policy link) to view the most recent copy of our Group privacy policy. 

Yours sincerely, 

9 ,A) 

.0/ :

Brian Moseley 
General Manager, Retail Customer Service 

7007 PL V03.05.59 Ovi7,8/20 8 11.15 Page 2 of 2 

EFTA00266348



25th June 2019 

Dear Mr Gates, 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is and i am a resident of 
South Australia. I have resided in numerous small communities of South Australia and 
various city locations within Australia. While residing within these numerous locations i 
have been involved in submitting various suggestions of infrastructure changes and new 
ideas to make improvements to the districts communities facilities and established 
Infrastructures which has been recognised and implemented within the districts councils 
and development boards. 

My qualifications include Small Business Management, Business Administration and i 
have developed numerous written business plans and proceeded to develop the 
concepts to the completed stages of establishment. 
Registered businesses include : 

I have also developed my skills into that of writing novels and currently have a 
publishing contract with Austin Macauley Publishing, London, U.K and the release of my 
first book will be this year, with two subsequent books to be submitted and published 
over the next couple of years. 

I have been made aware of your remarkable interest and contributions to community 
projects, worldwide issues and scientific research through my partner who is currently a 
Professor and Director of Research at the University of Adelaide, South Australia. 

I have contacted you to submit numerous business concepts / ideas and a scientific 
concept / development that I have developed and designed that addresses issues within 
various geographical locations within Australia and across the world, and of which may 
be of interest to you, and, or to be considered for development. 

The Youth Housing Project, Port Pine was submitted to the Port Pirie Council who 
proceeded to submit the project to the South Australian Housing Commission who then 
proceeded to submit it to the South Australian Government. It was then reviewed and 
considered but was rejected for funding and development by the South Australian 
Government, but i was not made aware of the reasons behind the project being rejected. 
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Although this development was designed for the region of Port Pirie to facilitate the 

resources available i do feel that there is insufficient resources available Australia and 

worldwide within this area of development for the public and feel that the concept can be 

used as a model to develop and construct this concept to facilitate the shortage of 

affordable housing for the youth who wish to relocate to different locations for 

employment or move out of home for various reasons and should be considered. 

The Housing Project, Glenside was developed and designed in consideration to the 

vacant and abandoned buildings that surrounded the grounds of the hospital and was 

submitted to the manager of the hospital in February 2017 for consideration but was 

rejected as I was informed that the vacant buildings were allocated to another 

development. I am unaware whether the development was submitted for consideration 

with any other department, including the South Australian Government, although I have 

been made aware that the concept was developed into the form of student housing / 

apartments that were developed in other locations after the dated submission of the 

project, of which I received no acknowledgment. 

I would also like to raise the concern and awareness of which I feel is a worldwide issue 

and refers to the viewing material on Porn sites that is projected and marketed to society 

in the form of suggestions of committing illegal actions and immoral behavior, for 

example, to name a few : 
Teachers with students 
Family members conducting actions of incest 
Animal sex 
Older men engaging sexually with young girls and or taking their virginity 

Rough / Violent / Abusive sex 
Labelling women as sluts 

I believe this raises the question of what impact this material may have Psychologically 

on the viewer, the public, which could manifest into that viewer conducting themselves in 

such behavior and illegal actions. 
I also feel that in regards to the legal age of 18 of people who can enter into the sex trade 

should be scrutinized and reviewed as being too young. As a teenager, an under 

developed mind that does not yet have the experience or knowledge of life experience to 

make mature decisions or to be responsible within their actions and are denied the right 

to drink or acquire a licence in some countries based upon this evaluation until the age of 

21, therefore how can they make or be capable of making this decision as a mature adult. 

I do feel that this is an issue within our society and is damaging to the youth, to society 

and is placing society in real danger, manifesting in sexual crimes and abuse being 

committed and the inexperienced youth being taken advantage of and being introduced 

to criminality in the form of alcohol abuse, drug use, violent, intimidating behaviour and 

crime figures which lead to Prostitution. 
I feel that this issue needs to be urgently raised with governing figures and addressed 

seriously to be reformed, restructured which leads to the bill of decriminalizing 

Prostitution that opens the door to criminality and criminal figures to operate legally within 

this industry, to be denied and rejected to discourage this kind of practice within society 

and to protect society and the youth from criminal activity. 

I am raising this concern, your awareness and offering my perspective as a concerned 

member of the public in the instance that you may have the same perspective and may 

be in a position or have influence to bring this issue into awareness within the public or 

the correct people and or governing figures which may result in action being taken. 
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Personal details and the business concepts / developments that have been provided are 
of a confidential nature and i would appreciate your confidentiality concerning this 
information. 

I would appreciate your consideration concerning the developments / concepts and the 
information of which i have provided. Thank you. 

Kind Regards 

Email : 

Rccct vet to 9.e--PL'I . 
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Re: Confidential - Enquiry - Business Concepts - South Australia 

Nicole Ross < 
Wed 11/09/2019 10:28 AM 

To: 

Unfortunately this doesn't fit within the scope of my program. Best of luck! 

Best, 
Nicole 

On Tue, 10 Sep 2019 at 04:27, 
wrote: 

Dear Nicole Ross, 

I am writing to attract your attention on a number of business concepts that i have 
prepared during the past years, for which i am seeking support, either financially or 
logistically, or both. All of these aim to address issues of our modern society and 
support disadvantaged communities as well as advancing other areas, including medical 
science and research. 

Over the past decades, i have resided in numerous small communities of South 
Australia and various city locations within Australia. During that time, i have submitted 
various suggestions of infrastructure changes and new ideas to make improvements to 
the districts community facilities and established infrastructures. 
In several instances, these suggestions have received positive feedback and, where 
possible, were implemented within the relevant district councils and development 
boards. However, several have not been submitted or received the attention they 
deserve and therefore remain open to development and implementation. 

I am well aware of your remarkable interest and contributions to community projects, 
worldwide issues and scientific research and therefore upon your interest i am able to 
submit four concepts for your consideration, which have been constructed into 
executive summaries, taking advantage of my qualifications and expertise in the field of 
Small Business Management and Business Administration, hoping that they will be of 
interest to you and your foundation to the extent that you would consider them for 
development in Australia and/or other countries. 

The projects include: a Youth Housing Project ; a Food Waste Management Project ; a 
Decontamination Project to prevent microbial infections; and a Targeted Human Cell 
Administration Project with the objective of directly targeting cancer cell masses within 
the body, with the potential of advancement to address other medical issues. 
As the proposed projects are of a Confidential nature, i will request your confidentiality 
on the concepts and information provided if considered for your review and upon 
submitting. 

https://outlook.live.com/mail/0/sentitems/id/AQQkADAwATNiZmYAZCljM2U5LT... 12/02/2020 
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I would appreciate your feedback on these different projects and remain available to 

provide any further details as needed. 

I thank you in advance for your consideration and look forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerely and respectfully 

Nicole Ross 
EA Grants Evaluator, Centre for Effective Altruism 

centreforeffectivealtruism.orq I 2054 University Ave. #300, Berkeley, CA I 

The Centre for Effective Altruism is a registered 501(c)(3) Exempt Organization in the 

USA 

https://outlooklive.corn/mail/0/sentitems/id/AQQkADAwATNiZmYAZCUM2USLT... 12/02/2020 
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25th March 2020 

MADEC - KADINA BRANCH 

FUNDING - WEBSITE DESIGN - SHINETECH 

As discussed and requested I have included the following for your review: 

• Executive summary 
• 1st year projection spreadsheet / income generated 
• NDA 
• Costings / overheads 
• Hourly income / hours 
• Financial Quote / website development 

As informed with a meeting with Alison I have been offered a 3 month free trial of Shinetech 
services for the website development with the intention to continue if satisfied to enter into a 
contract of continual services with this company, which was offered for a short term contract in 
the beginning stages of 1 month after the completion of the 3 month trial. 

The website design development has been quoted as $50,000 for the website and an additional 
$20,000 for the mobile app, which is connected to the website for convenience to the customer to 
access the website from any location. 

I am in negotiations with Shinetech on a developmental and monetary basis to develop the 
website and launch it with the view to be continued after the 3 month free trial period. 
I am negotiating terms of payment required for the development which include : 

• Initial start up date - May 2020 
• 1 month free trial period for customers - visitors to the website 
• 2 months of membership payments from customers which will generate income 
• 2 months membership payments to be collected and used as an initial lump sum payment 

to Shinetech after the free trial period towards the costings of the website development 
• On going payment plan with Shinetech for the website development 

FUTURE DEVELOPMENTS - SHINETECH - UNDER DISCUSSION AND NEGOTIATIONS 

I am currently in discussions of further developments with Shinetech which include the 
development of 2 commercial products with a view to a worldwide market of sales and mass 
production, which Shinetech have expressed their interest in investing in these developments. 
As costings / quotes for the product development are still being negotiated I do not have this 
information and can not supply it at this point in time. I do intent to financially invest in these 
further developments using the surplus of income generated from the launch of the website. 

I have included the following for your review: 

• 1st Year projection spreadsheet - Development 1 
• Executive summary - Development 1 
• Executive summary - Development 2 
• NDA 
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I would like to apply for maximum funding that can be provided as supnnrt for the website 
development which is the first development of my registered business'   with a 
view to further develop the business to it's full potential and aid the further developments in 
discussion with Shinetech. 

The business  a business that is under construction and incorporates 
numerous business concepts, commercial products and medical and scientific research projects, 
which I am currently researching universities in Australia and China to develop the projects to 
their completion. 

I am currently researching the interest of investors to invest in my business as a financial means 
to develop the business to completion and reach its full potential. 

I appreciate your time and consideration regarding this matter and application. 

Kind Regards 
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DEVELOPMENT PROJECTION REPORT - FUNDING APPLICATION 

STAGE 1 
Website design - PENPALS - Initial Funding Application - Worldwide 
Shinetech, China 
• Development quoted - Website design and development - $50,000 
• Additional features / projections - Mobile app connected to the website - Quoted - $20,000 

Development Stages : 

1. First stage will start from a small workshop which lasts days or two weeks at most. In the 
workshop we will discuss and define the vision and business target, release plan, major functions 
and priorities and evaluate and choose the most suitable technologies to use. In this period we 
also make interactive diagram (wireframe), sitemap, flow charts, discuss the UI / UX strategy 
(style, colour, fonts, ect). At the end of the workshop we will be able to develop a successful 
footpath for the whole project. The main delivery of the workshop consists of wireframes, 
decisions specified and technology stacks ect. 

2. Stage 2 will mainly design the UI /UX of the product in details. Define the VI strategy and how 
the main functions are designed and how users use the system. The main outputs of the stage 
will be UI / UX assets in PSD or Al format. 

3. Stage 3 will be the main development. The output of the stage will be the executable 
application and is ready for customers to use. 

Free Trial 
Free trial to our potential clients who have long term development requirements to contract our 
developer(s) under full time and ongoing Time & Material contract for 3 + months, and please be 
kindly noted that the free trial is not applicable to short term and one off software development 
requirements. The free trial is usually scoped for less that one man week (40 hours), you are 
welcome to test our developer with a measurable piece of work without ay commitment of the 
contract and cost, through which you can see whether the recommended developer is qualified 
for your requirements, both technical competency and cooperation process' smoothness like 
communication initiatives, thinking styles, work process, agile minded, sense of being proactive, 
ect. If the free trial isn't satisfying we can just leave it there or we can find out other candidates for 
you upon your request. And if the free trial proves good and you are satisfied with it we hope you 
have the plan to contract the proven developer right after the free trial is completed. And we may 
start our official cooperation from a short term contract like one month until you build enough 
confidence with us and are comfortable to commit to longer term contract with Shinetech. 

STAGE 2 
Computerized Shop Assistant - Vehicle Locator - Further Developments - Worldwide 
Shinetech, China 

Development Stages: 

1. From below information I mainly understood what you want. Also we have long-term 
cooperation manufacturer located in Shenzhen who can help for mass production of the products. 
To move forward I think first stage should be to design the products. 
The design of the products have been submitted to Shinetech which resulted in further 
discussions via Skype services in which they expressed their interest in investing in these 
products. 

2. Ok, I will check more with that. Also I need a lot of internal discussions. Please be patient. 
I am still waiting to obtain further information regarding the development and productivity of these 
products once the company have discussed the project internally in full. 
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STAGE 3 
Scientific and Medical Research Projects - Further Developments - Worldwide 

Peking University / Beijing University - Arts, Science, Law, Medicine, Engineering, Agriculture 

Pure and applied research - Department of Biomedical Engineering 

• Decontamination Project 
• Mental Health Hormonal Imbalance Disorder project 

• Targeted Cell Administration project 
• Seaweed Discovery project 

All project development fundamentals have been completed and I have conducted research for 

suitable university's which will meet the criteria of developing the projects to successful 

completion. I am currently in the process of contacting the desired university, Peking University in 

regards to the development of these projects and developments and the preferred candidate to 

lead these projects has been assessed. 
• Tu Youyou - Pharmaceutical Chemist and Educator 

2011 Lasker Award - Clinical Medicine 
2015 Noble Prize - Physiology or Medicine 
2016 State Preeminent Science and Technology Award 

STAGE 4 
Business Developments - Further Developments - Worldwide 
Cupids Café / Connected website - Travel Mate / Connected website - Drive Thru Coffee Hut -

Snack Shack 
Shinetech - Website Development 

Website Development Stages: 

1.First stage will start from a small workshop which lasts around 2 weeks. In the workshop we will 

discuss and define the vision and business target, release plan, major functions and priorities and 

evaluate and choose the most suitable technologies to use. In this period we also make 

interactive diagram (wireframe), sitemap, flow charts, discuss the UI / UX strategy (style, colour, 

fonts ect ). At the end of the workshop we will be able to develop a successful footpath for the 

whole product. The main delivery of the workshop consists of wireframes, decisions specified and 

technology stacks, estimated work amount and cost for the subsequent stages, ect. 

2. Stage 2 will mainly design the UI / UX of the product details. Define the VI strategy and how the 

main functions are designed and how the user will use the system. The main outputs of the stage 

will be UI / UX assets in PSD or Al format. 

3. Stage 3 will be the main development. The output of the stage will be the executable 

application and is ready for customers to use. 

The cost for the two weeks shall be US$3,200 - AUD$5,246.75. 
All fundamentals of the projects have been completed. The costings of these developments has 

not yet been determined and more information needs to be obtained and continued research into 

these areas will be conducted to develop these projects to establishment and completion. 

STAGE 5 
Government Developments - Further Developments - Worldwide 
Youth Housing Project - Food Wastage Project 

The fundamentals of these projects have been completed. Govemment involvement and funding 

is necessary for each project and is subject to the terms and funding of the govemment in 

governance at the time of development and will require contact with the goveming government 

and discussions regarding the future progress and required funding of the projects. 
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7/13/2020 Mail - - Outlook 

Confidential - MADEC Funding Application -JC INNOVATIONS - 6 Attachments 

Thu 2/04/2020 1'S1 PM 

To: > 

> 

6 attachments (28 MB) 

Confidential - MADEC -Cover letter -Stages of Development -4pgs pdf.pdt Confidential - Website - Exec summary -

Development - Profit & Loss - 1st Year Projection - NDA • 10pgs pdf.pdt Confidential -MADEC -Stage 2 -Exec summary's - 

!st Year Projection -NDA • Development -13pgs pdf.pdf; Confidential -MADEC - Stage 3 -Connected website development 

-1pg.pdt Confidential - MADEC -Stage 4 - Scientific and Medical Research Projects -University Enquiries - 3pgs pdf.pdt 

Confidential -MADEC -Investors -Cover Letters -3pgs pdf.pdt 

Dear Alison, 

As discussed and requested, phone interview 10am 2/4/2020, I have attached the required 

documents for your review regarding the funding application for stage 1, the website development. 

All fundamentals and explanations are described in the documents, including 1st Year projections 

and Profit and Loss Projections and development. 

Documents attached consist of: 
Cover letter, Stages of Development -4pgs 

Website -Exec summary - Development -Profit & Loss Projection -1st Year Projection -NDA -10pgs 

Stage 2 -Exec summary's -1st Year Projection -NDA -Development - 13 pgs 

Stage 3 -Connected website development - 1pg 

Stage 4 -Scientific and Medical Research Projects -University enquiries -3 pgs 

Investors -Cover letters -3 pgs 

If you require any more information please don't hesitate to contact me. 

lo.....1InsrtinrJe than reimirritatinagAkAnAWATNiZMYAZe I iM2U5InhNVIA4MDACLTAWC9AUAAADXV0lyWICA0la0W4C01106CIAEAX0EM2F... 1 
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Research Project 

Alison Brougham 

Thu 12/03/2020 11:28 AM 

To: 
Cc: 

Good morning Rachel, 

I am seeking an appointment for to discuss a research project and the possibility of 

University of Adelaide involvement. was advised that you may be the person to meet with 

to discuss this opportunity. 

is the Director of which is a niche business — it is a combination of numerous 

businesses, websites, research projects and commercial products. is seeking your possible 

involvement in order to develop the research project through to establishment of the projects 

themselves. 

direct contact details are and has also been cc'd into the email. 

Kind regards 
Alison 

Alison Brougham 

Manager - DES DMS 

MADEC Australia 

13 Taylor Street, Kadina, SA, S554 

W www.matleriedu 

https://outl ook. I ive.com/mail/0/i nbox/i d/AQQkA DAwATN iZmYAZC 1 jM2U5LTZh... 31/03/2020 
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Research Project 

Alison Brougham < 

Thu 19/03/2020 10 31 AM 

To: 
Cc: 

Good morning Jodie Ann, 

> 

I am seeking an appointment for to discuss a research project and the possibility of 
Hinders University's involvement. was advised that you may be the person to meet with to 
discuss this opportunity. 

is the Director of which is a niche business — it is a combination of numerous 
businesses, websites, researc prof s an commercial products. is seeking your possible 
involvement in order to develop the research project through to establishment of the projects 
themselves. 

direct contact details are 

Kind regards 
Alison 

Alison Brougham 

Manager - DES DMS 

MADEC Australia 

13 Taylor Street, Kadina, SA, 5554 

W yvww madec edu.au 

and has also been cc'd into the email. 

Recruitment solutions.

htms://outlook.live.com/mail/0/inbox/icUAQQkADAwATNiZmYAZC 1 jM2U5LTZh... 31/03/2020 
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Re: Referral for NES - - initial discussion request 

T .1 .. 2 1.i.. 4 s44 Ph( 

To: Diane Minnis < : Brougham' 
Cc: 

I 7 attachments (28 M8) 
Confidential - MADEC -Cover letter -Stages of Development -4pgs pdt.pdt Confidential - MADEC -Stage 4 - Scientific and Medical 
Research Projects -University Enquiries - 3pgs pdfpdf, Confidential - Website - Exec summary - Development - Profit & Loss - 1st 
Year Projection - NDA - 10pgs pdf.pdt Confidential -MADEC - Stage 3 -Connected website development -1pgprff; Confidential 
-MADEC -Investors -Cover Letters -3pgs pdtpdf: Confidential -MADEC -Stage 2 -Exec wmmays - 1st Year Projection -NEM • 
Development -13pgs isrlf.pdf; CONFIDENTIAL -1C INNOVATIONS -Social Meda Chikkens Security Program pdtpdt 

Dear Diane, 

Thank you for your quick response to the referral by Allison Brougham, Madec, Kadina. 

I have attached the MADEC funding application documents, 7 attachments, that i have sent to Allison 
currently in regards to the busines.nt is currently under development and for your 
review and knowledge so that we are able to talk more in depth about the development when we make an 
appointment time to do so. 

I am currently at the stage of seeking investors to fund the developments and have made the following 
enquiry's and letters of funding opportunity in order to attract their interest via email and postal letters: 
Gai Waterhouse 
Ann Churchill Brown, RE: Nicole Kidman Foundation -Shanahan Management 
Bill Gates 
Andrew Forrest 

I am also in the process of applying on ANGEL INVESTMENT SITE to seek investors for funding and also have 
an appointment with Insurance Advisernet, Stella Monteleone for required insurance needs and obtaining 
an insurance quote for the first stage of development, the Social Media Website. 
The company Shinetech, China, i am currently in collaborations with regarding the technical development 
of the websites, security program and commercial products and are also helping me to send letters to the 
required university's in China for the Medical and Scientific Research projects. This company has shown 
interest in investing in two of the commercial products, Vehicle locator and Computerized Shop assistant 
but do not have any other investment or interest in the company as far as partnership, control or direction. 
as owned and controlled directly 100% by myself as the director and owner of the 
company, unless negotiated further in detail and negotiated terms with any investor at this stage. 

I would like to allow you to review the documents of the business firstly over what time is considerate for 
you, but i will be available to talk more in depth next week if this is convenient for you. 

Kind Regards 

From: Diane Minnis < 
Sent:Thursday, 9 April 2020 12:40 PM 
To: 'Alison Bro ham' < 
Cc: 
Subject RE: Referral for NEIS 

Hi Alison & 

- initial discussion request 

it certainly seems that you would be eligible and benefit from the program. I can ask our trainer to give you a call if 
you like to see what stages you are currently at, and where we would be able to start your process of opening for 
business. 

https://outlook.live.com/mail/O/sentitems/id/AQQkADAwATNiZmYAZCIjM2U5LTZ... 9/04/2020 

EFTA00266361



Page 2 of 3 

In the meantime, are you able to tell me a bit about your business? What level of funding are you looking for? How 

much of the business have you developed? What influence will the Chinese company have on your business, i.e. will 

they be a partner or be able to control your direction? (As a NEIS business, you must maintain control of your 

business with at least 51% ownership). 

when you can respond to this, we can have further discussions 

Thanks, Di 

Diane Minnis 
NEIS Program Manager 

IA BRACE Education 8. Training 6 Todd Street Port Adelaide SA 5015 

✓ skillsolus corn au 

g SkillsPlus & BRACE 

From: Alison Brougham 
Sent: Thursday, 9 A ril 2020 11:17 AM 
To: Diane Minnis < 
Cc: 
Subject: Referral for NEIS - - initial discussion request 

External Email 

Good morning Dianne, 

I have been supporting one of our DES Jobseekers who is seeking investors to fund the 

development of her business. She has business training already and is really looking for mentorship and support with 

funding — advocacy —to get her business idea off the ground. She has the business plan and stages all lined up and 

has already had numerous discussions with a Chinese company who are very interested in her business 

idea/products. 

I believe she may find the NEIS program valuable. Can you please make contact with either tomorrow or 

next week for an initial chat to see if the NEIS program can be of benefit to her? 

number island I have ced 

Kind regards 
Alison 

Alison Brougham 

Manager - DES DMS 

MADEC Australia 
It T.Iv:or Strret, Kadina, SA, 55S4 

W www.madesttchuou 

into the email as well so you have her email address. 

huos://outlook.live.com/mail/O/setuitems/id/AQQkADAwATNiZmYAZC IjM2U5LTZ... 9/04/2020 
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Recruitment solutions.
4,74

madec 

Disclaimer 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for If you are not the 

named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute. copy or alter this email. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of 

the author and might not represent those of BRACE Education Training 8 Employment Ltd. Warning. Although BRACE Education Training 

Employment Ltd has taken reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any 

loss or damage siting from the use of this email or attachments. 

BRACE Education Training 8 Employment Ltd respects your privacy. All personal information we hold about you is kept confidential, according to 

Australian privacy law. For more information about BRACE Education Training 8 Employment Ltd and privacy, visit our website. 

https://outlook.live.corn/maillO/sentitems/id/AQQkADAwATNiZmYAZCIjM2U5LTZ... 9/04/2020 
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Commonwealth Bank 
Commonwealth Bank of Australia 
ABN 48 123 123 124 

31 August 2020 

Ms 

f3t-Jvt t\BD,wi

6MeLoveD - NO L.-WING 

EveeNsec. rrt-i 

ricgemrs 1.30,0co (O ASSES-FS.

naFcAtmet) RE_As.otv - 10(.04,4 e 

Application numbe 

Dear 

Thanks for applying for a CommBank credit card. 

What you need to know 

We've carefully reviewed all the information you've given us but are unable to offer you this credit 

card. 

We take responsible lending seriously. Unfortunately, your application does not meet our current 

lending criteria 

If your circumstances change you may wish to apply again. We will assess your next application 

based on the information you provide us at that time and our current lending criteria. 

We're here to help 

If you've got a question, or need more information, call us on 13 2221. You can also drop into 

your nearest branch where one of our team will help you. 

Yours sincerely, 

Commonwealth Bank 

The credi provider is Commonseatth Bank of Australia A9N 48 123 123 124 Australian credit fmfrIce 234945 

z 

ZZ1751102 
CH NC S101.O244.L 
D900 V03.02.04 
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- DENIED CST Ree,Frve 

OF For4tmtJc4 

Australian Government 

Australian Taxation Office 

Our reference: 7118853937560 

Phone: 13 28 66 

ABN: 77 663 471 614 

_s)r 20 October 2020 

We have changed your activity statement details - 

I > Reporting period: 01/07/2020 to 30/09/2020

> Document identificati_on number: 

Dear EMIL 
Thank you for lodging your activity statement. We have made some 
changes to what you reported. 

Outcome of change 

The total amount of your activity statement is $0. 

You will be refunded any amount to which you are entitled to your 
nominated bank account To avoid any delays ensure your details are up to 

date by using our online services at ato.gov.au/onlineservices 

Lir tax online 

The easiest way to check your account balance and lodge or revise your 

activity statements is by using our online services. You can find out more 

on our website at ato.gov.eu/onlineservices 

Yours sincerely, 
Grant Brodie 
Deputy Commissioner of Taxation 

NEED HELP? 

Visit us at 
etagov.eu/contecitue 

Or 

Contact upon 1328 Cle 
between &Won and 51l0pm, 
Monday to Friday. 

If you need help in languages 
other than English, you can 
phone our translating and 
Interpreting service on 13 14 50. 

E01914-S00001-F392257 Page 1 of 2 75144.501340-05-2019 
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